Public Information
Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner
Notice of Decision

{’i' I . Author: Paula King

Nottinghamshire Telephone number: Ext: 3111160
POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER E-mail address: paula.king11160@emscu.pnn.police.u
k
For Decision or Information Information
Date received*: 11.07.19
Ref*: 2019.033

*to be inserted by Office of PCC

TITLE: CN1001840 contract extension

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: CN1001840 expires 31.10.19 however the new Met framework is not available to
forces until 01.02.20. We would like to extend the current contract to 29.02.20 (to allow for any delays).
This will ensure that the current service provision remains unaffected.

The terms and conditions of the existing contract will remain however there will be a slight increase in
charges as the supplier has not increased its prices in the last 5 years. The team that manages emergency
boarding up in Nottinghamshire have confirmed that the uplift will be minimal as they only have approx. 10
boarding up call outs per month and approx. 8 /9 of these are paid for by the public.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (e.g report or business case)
N/A

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Contact Management have confirmed they anticipate the increase in charges will be approx. £10 per month
(for this extension period) and this equates to approx. £120 per year as whilst the emergency boarding ups
are paid for by the public, occasionally Contact Management do have to pick up the charges.

The original contract value is £10,200.00 and the Business Accountant in Finance has confirmed that this is
underspent against the contract value of £10,200.00. Therefore this slight increase is within budget and
Contact Management are aware of the requirement to remain within budget.

S‘g“at“feF Date: (" Augusr Qo1
Chief Fin vl

Is any of the supporting information classified as non public or confidential | ¥es No |X
information**?
If yes, please state under which category number from the guidance**

DECISION:

EMSCU would like confirmation to proceed with the extension for CN1001840 and that Nottinghamshire
Police and Crime Commissioner agrees to the slight increase in charges. This is to enable the service to
continue as per the contract terms and conditions.




Public Information
Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner
Notice of Decision

OFFICER APPROVAL
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into

account in the preparation of this report. | am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted
to the Police and Crime Commissioner.

i \ ki ¢ |
zfir;it:;:;utive S/ N e\ A B Date: (L Saf%kf aa) 7o\,

DECLARATION:
I confirm that | do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and | take the decision in

compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner.
Any interests are indicated below:
The above request has my approval.

Signature: m Date: (;4 T (?
Nottinghamshire Policeland Crime‘*€ommissioner )

** See guidance on non public information ’






